
IMPORTANT: Please read this manual carefully  
before beginning assembly of this product.  
Keep this manual for future reference. 

NEED HELP? GIVE US A CALL!  
WE’RE HERE FOR YOU. 
TOLL-FREE:  

1-877-483-6759

Product No. 168-0173-0
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Pull-out Storage Bench

Warning! Please use your furniture correctly and safely. Improper use 
can cause safety hazards, or damage to your furniture or household 
items. Carefully read the following safety information.

• Please read and understand this entire manual before attempting to assemble,  
  operate, or install the product.

• Any assembly or maintenance of the product must be carried out by adults only. 

•  Some parts may contain sharp edges. Wear protective gloves if necessary.

•  To prevent damage, place all parts on a level surface during assembly.  
Add a layer of protective surface if needed.

•  Due to the nature of steel, surface oxidation (rusting) will occur if the protective coating is 
scratched. This is a natural process. To minimize this condition, it is recommended that care 
be taken when assembling and handling the product in order to prevent the paint from 
being scratched.
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Technical Data

Cross-head screwdriver

Tip shown 
actual size
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Parts List

Item Description

1 Top Panel 1

2 1

3  1

4 1

5   1

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Right Side Panel

Bottom Panel

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Left Side Panel

Back Panel

Drawer Front

Left Drawer Side

Right Drawer Side

Drawer Back

   

Drawer Bottom

Drawer Bottom Support

Wood Block

Metal Support Tube
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Exploded Parts

 

1

2

3

13

4

6
7

8

9

10

11

12

5
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Hardware List

Item Description

A

B

C

D

E

16

22

22

3

3

12

4

2

1

5

1

1

6

2

Wood Dowel 

Cam Bolt 

Cam Lock 

F

G

Screw: 4 x 14 mm 

Bolt: 6 x 12 mm 

Screw: 3.8 x 35 mm 

Screw: 4 x 30 mm 

Caster

Bolt: 6 x 30 mm 

Hex key 

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

Glue

7

Extension Rail with stopper

Extension Slide 

Washer
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E  X   17 pcs

7

Before You Begin Assembly

?

Make Sure All Parts Are Present
Compare all pieces to the parts and hardware lists, and make sure you have all tools 
required for assembly.

Assemble in a Cleared Area
 

to protect the product as it is being built.

Remove Packaging Materials
Place packing materials back in the box. Do not dispose of packaging materials until 
assembly is complete. 

Read Each Step Carefully
Make sure you understand each step. If you have any questions, contact the For LIVING®

service centre at 1-877-483-6759 (toll free).

 

customer 
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Step-by-step Guide

Pull-out Storage Bench

B

A

1

M

Step 1 

1 x1 A x4 B x3 M x1

Insert 4 wood dowels (A) and 3 cam bolts (B) into top panel (1).

NOTE: Dip the ends of the wood dowels into a bit of glue (M) before 
inserting them into the dowel holes.  Wipe off any excess glue.
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Step-by-step Guide

A

1

D

E

J

Step 2 
13 x1 D x3 E x3 J x1

Align the metal support tube (13) with the holes on the top panel (1) and attach with 3 
washers (E) and 3 bolts (D). Use hex key (J) to tighten the screws.



Step-by-step Guide

Step 3  

10 Pull-out Storage Bench

5 x1 A x84 x1

5

4

A

A

M

M

M x1

Insert 8 wood dowels (A) into bottom panel (4) and back panel (5).



Step 4 

5 x1 C x3 8

11

Step-by-step Guide

 

Pull-out Storage Bench

C

5

1

Align back panel (5) with the holes on top panel (1) and attach with 3 cam locks (C).



Step 5

Step-by-step Guide

12 Pull-out Storage Bench

G

G

F

F

The slide track and the slide will need to be separated for assembly.
To do so, slide the slide track slightly out from inside the slide runner until
the trigger disconnect lever is visible.
In the groove of the slide runner, press the trigger disconnect lever upwards
while sliding the slide track out.
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13Pull-out Storage Bench

F

F

B

B

2

3

H

H

F

Step 6
3 x1 B x14 F x 22 x1 H x 6

Insert 14 cam bolts (B) into left side panel (2) and right side panel (3).
Align the extension rail with stopper (F) with the holes on left side panel (2) 
and right side panel (3), and attach with 6 screws (H).



Step-by-step Guide

4 x1 M x 7C M x 2I M x 1J

Step 7

14 Pull-out Storage Bench

I

13

C

5

4

2

1

J

Connect the assembled top panel (1), bottom panel (4) and back panel (5) with left side
panel (2) using 7 cam locks (C). 
Connect the metal support tube (13) with left side panel (2) using 2 bolts (I). 
Use hex key (J) to tighten.
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15Pull-out Storage Bench

I

13

1

5

3

C

J

4

Step 8

M x 7CM x 13 M x 2I M x 1J

Connect the assembled top panel (1), bottom panel (4) and back panel (5) with 
right side panel (3) using 7 cam locks (C). 
Connect the metal support tube (13) with right side panel (3) using 2 bolts (I).
Use hex key (J) to tighten.
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Step 9

Step-by-step Guide

7

8

A

A

H
G

G

HG

7 x1 M x 18 M x 2GM x 4A M x 6H M x1

M

M

Insert 4 wood dowels (A) into left drawer side (7) and right drawer side (8). 
Align the extension slides (G) with the holes on left drawer side (7) and right 
drawer side (8), and attach with 6 screws (H).
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11
12

N

17Pull-out Storage Bench

11 x1 12 x1 N x2

Step 10

Attach wood block (12) to drawer bottom support (11) using 2 screws (N).



18 Pull-out Storage Bench

Step-by-step Guide

9K

8

7
11

Step 11

7 x1 M x 18 M x 5KM x 19

Connect the left drawer side (7), right drawer side (8) and  drawer bottom support (11) 
with drawer back (9) using 5 screws (K). 



Step-by-step Guide

9

8

7

10
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Step 12

Insert the drawer bottom (10) into the groove on left drawer side (7), right drawer side (8) 
and drawer back (9).



B

6
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Step-by-step Guide

Step 13
6 x1 M x 5B

Insert 5 cam bolts (B) into drawer front (6).



6

C

Step-by-step Guide
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6 x1 M x 5C

Step 14

Connect the drawer front (6) with assembled drawer using 5 cam locks (C). 



N

L

22 Pull-out Storage Bench

Step-by-step Guide

Step 15
L x1 M x 4N

12

Attach caster (L) to wood block (12) using 4 screws (N).

Warning! Ensure all screws are flush.
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Step-by-step Guide

Step 16

Insert the drawer into the unit by lining up the slide tracks on the drawers with the slide 
runners on the unit.

Put the drawer runners into the right groove of 
the runners on body; push the drawer in slowly.

If the drawer does not assemble well, pull out 
the drawer and re-insert. Please refer to the 
above illustrations for instructions on removing 
the drawer. 

LEFT RIGHT

Move the slider to the front of the runner.



Technical Data

36 x 17 x 22”

   91.4 x 43.2 x 55.9 cm

   

51 lb

23.2 kg

Assembled Dimensions (W x D x H)

Assembled Weight

  

Maximum Weight Capacity

220 lb  
(99 kg)

220 lb

22 lb

22 lb  
(10 kg)

A×4

24 Pull-out Storage Bench

22”
(55.9 cm)

(91.4 cm)
36”

(43.2 cm)

17”

Top Surface

99 kg

10 kg

Drawer



Assembly Troubleshooting

Caring for Your Item

Need help? 
Give us a call! We’re here for you.

If you have questions regarding your product 
or require warranty assistance, please call our 
customer service helpline.

1-877-483-6759  

Before returning your
product to store

Check all screws and bolts periodically for tightness, fastening them again as required.1

The product should be placed on a flat, horizontal surface.3

5

2

4

Wipe clean with a damp cloth.

This product is intended for domestic, indoor use only.

Do not push furniture, especially on a carpeted floor. Have someone
help you lift heavy items and set in place.

25Pull-out Storage Bench



Warranty

This For LIVING® product carries a one (1) year warranty against defects in workmanship and 
materials. Trileaf Distribution agrees to replace the defective product free of charge within 
the stated warranty period, when returned by the original purchaser with proof of purchase. 
This product is not guaranteed against wear or breakage due to misuse and/or abuse.

Made in China

Imported by Trileaf Distribution Trifeuil Toronto, Canada M4S 2B8

168-0173-0

26 Pull-out Storage Bench



IMPORTANT : Veuillez lire attentivement ce guide 
avant de procéder à l’assemblage de ce produit.
Conservez ce guide aux fins de consultation ultérieure.
 

BESOIN D’AIDE? APPELEZ-NOUS!
NOUS SOMMES ICI POUR VOUS AIDER.
NUMÉRO SANS FRAIS :

1 877 483-6759

No de modèle : 168-0173-0

Instructions d’assemblage

MD

 

Banc à rangement escamotable



MD

 

 

 

Faites-nous savoir comment nos produits fonctionnent 

pour vous. Commentez et évaluez nos produits surcanadiantire.ca

  

 

Qu’il s’agisse de votre premier appartement 

ou d’une remise à neuf de votre espace familial, 

For LIVINGMD est un parfait allié pour démarrer.

Simplifiez votre vie avec un style intemporel et 

une qualité fiable qui offre des solutions quotidiennes 

pour votre maison.
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Fiche technique

Tournevis à tête cruciforme

Guide étape par étape

Avertissement!Veuillez utiliser vos meubles correctement et en toute 
sécurité. Une mauvaise utilisation peut causer des risques pour la sécurité 
ou endommager vos meubles ou articles ménagers. Lisez attentivement les 
consignes de sécurité suivantes.

• Veuillez lire et comprendre tout ce guide d’utilisation avant d’essayer d’assembler, 
d’utiliser ou d’installer le produit.  

•  L’assemblage et l’entretien de l’article ne doivent être effectués que par des adultes.

•  Certaines pièces peuvent contenir des bords tranchants. Portez des gants de protection 
si nécessaire.

•  Pour éviter tout dommage, placez toutes les pièces sur une surface plane pendant 
l’assemblage. Ajoutez une surface de protection, le cas échéant.

MD

Taille réelle 
de tête
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Liste des pièces

1 Panneau supérieur 1

2 1

3  1

4 1

5   1

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Panneau latéral de droite

Panneau inférieur

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Panneau latéral de gauche

Panneau arrière

Devanture

Côté gauche du tiroir

Côté droit du tiroir

Derrière du tiroir

   

Fond du tiroir

Support de fond de tiroir

Bloc de bois

Tube de soutien en métal

Référence Description Illustration Quantité

MD
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Vue éclatée

 

1

2

3

13

4

6
7

8

9

10

11

12

5

MD
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Liste de la quincaillerie

A

B

C

D

E

16

22

22

3

3

12

4

2

1

5

1

1

6

2

Goujon de bois

Boulon à came 

Came 

F

G

Vis : 4 x 14 mm

Boulon : 6 x 12 mm 

Vis : 3,8 x 35 mm

Vis : 4 x 30 mm 

Roulette

Boulon : 6 x 30 mm

Clé hexagonale

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

Colle

7

Rail d’extension avec butée

Glissière d’extension

Rondelle

Référence Description Illustration Quantité

MD
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E  X   17 pcs

Avant de commencer l’assemblage

?

S'assurer que toutes les pièces sont présentes
Comparez toutes les pièces aux listes de pièces et de quincaillerie et assurez-vous 
d’avoir tous les outils nécessaires pour l’assemblage.

Placez toutes les pièces de la boîte sur le sol devant vous sur une surface propre, 
sèche et plane afin de protéger l’article pendant son assemblage.

Assembler dans une zone dégagée

Retirer les matériaux d’emballage
Remettez les matériaux d’emballage dans la boîte. Ne les jetez pas avant d’avoir 
terminé l’assemblage.

Lire attentivement chaque étape
Assurez-vous de bien comprendre chaque étape. Si vous avez des questions, communiquez 
avec le centre de service à la clientèle For LIVINGMD au 1 877 483-6759 (sans frais)

MD
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Guide étape par étape

Banc de rangement avec tiroir

B

A

1

M

Étape 1

1 x1 A x4 B x3 M x1

Insérez 4 goujons de bois (A) et 3 boulons à came (B) dans le panneau supérieur (1).

REMARQUE : Trempez les extrémités des goujons de bois dans un peu de 
colle (M) avant de les insérer dans les trous de goujon. Essuyez tout excès de colle. 

MD
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Guide étape par étape

A

1

D

E

J

Étape 2
13 x1 D x3 E x3 J x1

Alignez le tube de support métallique (13) avec les trous du panneau supérieur (1) 
et fixez avec 3 rondelles (E) et 3 boulons (D). Utilisez la clé hexagonale (J) pour serrer 
les vis.

MD



Guide étape par étape

Étape 3

10 Banc de rangement avec tiroir

5 x1 A x84 x1

5

4

A

A

M

M

M x1

Insérez 8 goujons de bois (A) dans le panneau inférieur (4) et le panneau arrière (5).

MD



Étape 4

5 x1 C x3 8

11

Guide étape par étape

 

Banc de rangement avec tiroir

C

5

1

Alignez le panneau arrière (5) avec les trous sur le panneau supérieur (1) 
et fixez avec 3 cames (C).

MD



Étape 5

Guide étape par étape

12 Banc de rangement avec tiroir

G

G

F

F

La glissière et la coulisse devront être séparées pour être assemblées.
Pour ce faire, faites glisser la glissière légèrement de l’intérieur de la coulisse 
jusqu’à ce que le levier de déconnexion de la gâchette soit visible.
Dans la rainure de la coulisse K1, appuyez sur le levier de déconnexion de la 
gâchette vers le haut tout en glissant la coulisse pour la sortir.

MD



Guide étape par étape
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F

F

B

B

2

3

H

H

F

Étape 6
3 x1 B x14 F x 22 x1 H x 6

Insérez 14 boulons à came (B) dans le panneau latéral gauche (2) et le panneau 
latéral droit (3). Alignez le panneau de rallonge avec le bouchon (F) avec les trous 
du panneau latéral gauche (2) et du panneau latéral de droite (3) et fixez avec 6 vis (H).

MD



Guide étape par étape

4 x1 M x 7C M x 2I M x 1J

Étape 7

14 Banc de rangement avec tiroir

I

13

C

5

4

2

1

J

Connectez le panneau supérieur assemblé (1), le panneau inférieur (4) et le 
panneau arrière (5) avec le panneau latéral gauche (2) au moyen de 7 cames (C).
Connectez le tube de support métallique (13) au panneau latéral de gauche (2) 
au moyen de 2 boulons (I). Utilisez la clé hexagonale (J) pour serrer.

MD



Guide étape par étape
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I

13

1

5

3

C

J

4

Étape 8

M x 7CM x 13 M x 2I M x 1J

Connectez le panneau supérieur assemblé (1),le panneau inférieur (4) et le 
panneau arrière (5) avec le panneau latéral droit (3) au moyen de 7 cames (C).
Connectez le tube de support métallique (13) au panneau latéral de droite (2) 
au moyen de 2 boulons (I). Utilisez la clé hexagonale (J) pour serrer.

MD



16 Banc de rangement avec tiroir

Étape 9

Guide étape par étape

7

8

A

A

H
G

G

HG

7 x1 M x 18 M x 2GM x 4A M x 6H M x1

M

M

Insérez 4 goujons de bois (A) dans le côté gauche du tiroir (7) et le côté droit du tiroir (8).
Alignez les glissières d’extension (G) avec les trous du côté gauche du tiroir (7) 
et du côté droit du tiroir (8) et fixez-les avec 6 vis (H).

MD



Guide étape par étape

11
12

N

17Banc de rangement avec tiroir

11 x1 12 x1 N x2

Étape 10

Fixez le bloc de bois (12) au support inférieur du tiroir (11) au moyen de 2 vis (N).

MD
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Guide étape par étape

9K

8

7
11

Étape 11

7 x1 M x 18 M x 5KM x 19

Connectez le côté gauche du tiroir (7), le côté droit du tiroir (8) et le support 
inférieur du tiroir (11) avec le tiroir arrière (9) à l’aide de 5 vis (K). 

MD



Guide étape par étape

9

8

7

10

19Banc de rangement avec tiroir

Étape 12

Insérez le fond du tiroir (10) dans la rainure du côté gauche du tiroir (7), 
du côté droit du tiroir (8) et du tiroir à l’arrière (9).

MD



B

6
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Guide étape par étape

Étape 13
6 x1 M x 5B

Insérez 6 boulons à came (B) à l’avant du tiroir (6).

MD



6

C

Guide étape par étape

21Banc de rangement avec tiroir

6 x1 M x 5C

Étape 14

Connectez le devanture (6) avec le tiroir assemblé au moyen de 5 cames (C).

MD



N

L

22 Banc de rangement avec tiroir

Guide étape par étape

Étape 15
L x1 M x 4N

12

Fixez la roulette (L) au bloc de bois (12) au moyen de 4 vis (N).

Avertissement! Assurez-vous que toutes 
les vis sont affleurantes.  

MD
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Guide étape par étape

Étape 16

Insérez le tiroir dans le meuble en alignant les glissières sur les tiroirs avec les 
coulisses sur le meuble.

placez les coulisses du tiroir dans la rainure droite des 
coulisses sur le corps; poussez le tiroir lentement.

Si le tiroir ne s’assemble pas bien, retirez-le et 
réinsérez-le. Veuillez vous référer aux illustrations 
ci-dessus pour obtenir des instructions sur le retrait 
du tiroir.

GAUCHE DROIT

Déplacez la glissière vers l’avant de la coulisse.

MD



Fiche technique

36 x 17 x 22 po

   91,4 x 43,2 x 55,9 cm

   

51 lb

23,2 kg

Dimensions (larg. x P. x H.)

Poids de l’article assemblé

  

Capacité de poids maximale
 

220 lb  
(99 kg)

220 lb

22 lb

22 lb  
(10 kg)

24 Banc de rangement avec tiroir

22 po
(55,9 cm)

(91,4 cm)
36 po

(43,2 cm)

17 po

Surface supérieure

99 kg

10 kg

Tiroir

Fiche technique

MD



Résoudre les problèmes de l’assemblage

25Banc de rangement avec tiroir

Entretien de votre article

Besoin d’aide?
Appelez-nous! Nous sommes 
ici pour vous aider.

Si vous avez des questions concernant votre article 
ou avez besoin d’une assistance au titre de la garantie, 
veuillez appeler notre service d’assistance à la clientèle.

 

 

Avant de retourner votre
article au magasin

Vérifiez tous les boulons et vis périodiquement pour voir s’ils sont bien serrés, 
et resserrez-les au besoin.

1

Cet article doit être placé sur une surface plane et horizontale.3

5

2

4

Essuyez cet article avec un chiffon humide.

Cet article est conçu uniquement pour une utilisation résidentielle intérieure.

Ne poussez pas le meuble, particulièrement sur un plancher en tapis. 
Demandez à quelqu’un de vous aider à soulever les articles lourds et à les mettre en place.

Sans frais : 1 877 483-6759

Appelez-nous 
d’abord!

ARRÊT

MD



Garantie

26 Banc de rangement avec tiroir

Cet article For LIVINGMD comprend une garantie de un (1) an contre les défauts de fabrication et de 
matériaux. Distribution Trifeuil consent à remplacer l’article défectueux lorsqu’il est retourné par 
l’acheteur original, accompagné de la preuve d’achat, au cours de la période de garantie convenue.
Exclusion : usure ou bris causés par un usage abusif ou inapproprié.

Fabriqué en Chine

Importé par Trileaf Distribution Trifeuil Toronto, Canada M4S 2B8

Garantie limitée de 1 an*

Nº de modèle : 168-0173-0

MD


